

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21384/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2006 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

WP No. 1767/2003

ABDUL SHAGOOR MOHAMMED(D) TH.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMAD IILYAS MOHAMMAD IBRAHIM &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and substitution of  
deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing substitution appln.  
And for deletion of respondent no.2 & 3 from the array of  
parties and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/01/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Anu Gupta,Adv.  
Mr.Gouri Karuna Das, Adv.  
Mr.Devesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Shanti Kumar Jaisani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.N. Keshwani,Adv.  
Mr.Ram Lal Roy, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIn view of the letter circulated by the counsel for the  
petitioner, the matter is adjourned by four weeks.(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master